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ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES/ RETTE SCOLASTICHE ANNUALI
ANNEX 1/ ALLEGATO 1
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 ADMINISTRATIVE SCHOOL YEAR

€ 2 100,00

€   1 000,00

2nd PAYMENT 3rd PAYMENT

Kdg - 13     Personal Insurance, Medical service, Local School Trips
Kdg - 6      Exercise Books and Stationery
12   - 13     External examinations

*These fees do not include optional extras such as bus service
and afterschool activities

IF YOU WISH TO PAY BY BANK TRANSFER PLEASE USE 
FOLLOWING BANK ACCOUNT: 

CLASS

 Kindergarten Full Day 

Transition

Grade 1 to 6

Grades 7 to 9

Grades 10 to 11

Grades 12 to 13

LUNCHES

COMPANY PREMIUM (NOT INCL.)

TUITION FEES INCLUDE

1 740,00

1 000,00

870,00

500,00250,00

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

1st PAYMENT 

STUDENT ADMISSION FEE (Payable once only on initial enrolment)

REGISTRATION FEE (Payable annually) ONLY PAYABLE FOR THE FIRST TWO CHILDREN

LATE RENEWAL FEE €    600,00

International School of Europe S.P.A.  - Via Porlezza 8 - 20145 Milano – Italy  VAT: 12563800965 FC:12932001006

870,00

250,00

by 17 February 2024 by 23 August 2024 by 1 December 2024

1st Payment: 17 February 2024 | NSAF + Reg.Fee + 25% of tuition fee 
2nd Payment: 23 August 2024 | 50% lunches + 50% of tuition fee 3rd 
Payment: 1 December 2024 

 
| 50% lunches + 25% of tuition fee

 
FEES MUST BE PAID BY THE DATES INDICATED

2024/25

8 945,004 472,50 4 472,50

 14020 ,00

19 700,00

11 085,00 2 771,25

17 890,00

16 155,00

9 850,00

5 542,50

8 077,50

6 127,50

5 035,00

4 925,00

4 038,75

3 063,75

5 035,00

4 925,00

2 771,25

4 038,75

3 063,75

TUITION FEES

MILANO          ABI: 05387
CAB : 01614  CIN :  C/C: 000000739260
IBAN: IT73F0538701614000000739260
SWIFT CODE: BPMOIT22

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF EUROPE S.P.A.
BANK: POPOLARE DELL’EMILIA ROMAGNA

12 255,00

10 070,00

F




