



ADMINISTRATIVE SCHOOL YEAR

1st Payment: 17 February 2024 | NSAF + Reg.Fee + 25% of tuition fee 2nd Payment: 23 August 2024 | 50% lunches + 50% of tuition fee 3rd

Payment: 1 December 2024 | 50% lunches + 25% of tuition fee

FEES MUST BE PAID BY THE DATES INDICATED

STUDENT ADMISSION FEE (Payable once only on initial enrolment)					€2 100,00
REGISTRATION FEE (Payable annually) ONLY PAYABLE FOR THE FIRST TWO CHILDREN					€ 1 000,00
LATE RENEWAL FEE					€ 600,00
CLASS		2024/25 TUITION FEES	1st PAYMENT	2nd PAYMENT	3rd PAYMENT
			by 17 February 2024	by 23 August 2024	by 1 December 2024
Kindergarten Full Day	€	11 085,00	2 771,25	5 542,50	2 771,25
Transition	€	12 255,00	3 063,75	6 127,50	3 063,75
Grade 1 to 6	€	16 155,00	4 038,75	8 077,50	4 038,75
Grades 7 to 9	€	17 890,00	4 472,50	8 945,00	4 472,50
Grades 10 to 11	€	19 700,00	4 925,00	9 850,00	4 925,00
Grades 12 to 13	€	20 140,00	5 035,00	10 070,00	5 035,00
LUNCHES	€	1 740,00		870,00	870,00
COMPANY PREMIUM (NOT INCL.)	€	1 000,00	250,00	500,00	250,00

TUITION FEES INCLUDE

Kdg - 13 | Personal Insurance, Medical service, Local School Trips

Kdg - 6 Exercise Books and Stationery

12 - 13 External examinations

*These fees do not include optional extras such as bus service and afterschool activities

IF YOU WISH TO PAY BY **BANK TRANSFER** PLEASE USE FOLLOWING BANK ACCOUNT:

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF EUROPE S.P.A. BANK: POPOLARE DELL'EMILIA ROMAGNA

MILANO ABI: 05387

CAB: 01614 CIN: F C/C: 000000739260 IBAN: IT73F0538701614000000739260

SWIFT CODE: BPMOIT22

